necessary measures in order to ensure the full compliance with the law.

 In the fourth quarter of the current fiscal year, we are undertaking an offensive with “Resident Evil 4,” which made a successful
start in the US, our flagship title “Devil May Cry 3,” and “Onimusha 3,” a much-anticipated liquid crystal display device for
Pachislo machines.

The above mentioned business results forecasts were prepared based on information that was available as of the announcement
day of these materials. Please note that various future factors may cause the actual results to be materially different from the
forecasts.

Total assets as of the end of the nine-month period are 102,486 million yen, increased by 9,389 million yen from the previous
fiscal year. Shareholders' equity is 30,024 million yen, decreased by 1,830 million yen from the previous fiscal year. This is
mainly attributable to issue of the Euro Yen Zero Coupon Convertible Bonds amounted 11.5 billion yen, acquisition of treasury
stock by 1,944,400 shares and disbursement of dividend payment. Therefore, shareholders' equity ratio resulted in 29.3%.
Cash flow positions for each activity are as stated below.

 3

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Difference

Amount

Ⅰ　Current assets
1 Cash and cash equivalents 29,809 37,969 8,160 24,018
2 Notes and accounts receivable 8,922 12,314 3,391 13,421
3 Negotiable Securities 2,321 1,311 △ 1,010 3,818
4 Inventories 4,338 3,685 △ 652 5,973
5 Game software products in-progress 9,640 10,981 1,341 12,319
6 Deferred income taxes 4,989 4,192 △ 797 3,482
7 Short-term loans receivable 1,555 1,569 14 4,282
8 Other 2,544 2,797 252 3,727
9 Allowance for doubtful accounts △1,164 △ 1,644 △ 479 △534

Convertible bond with stock acquisition rithts

Total current assets 62,957 67.6 73,177 71.4 10,220 70,510 67.2
Ⅱ　Fixed assets
(1) 1 Tansible fixed assets

6 Buildings and structures 6,959 6,775 △ 183 7,122
2 Machinery and vehicle 112 63 △ 48 111
3 Tool, fixture and furniture 642 589 △ 52 677
4 Rental equipment 135 115 △ 19 147
5 Equipments for amusement facilities 2,245 2,005 △ 240 2,168
6 Land 4,471 4,470 △ 1 4,472
7 Construction-in-progress 11 20 8 32

Total tansible fixed assets 14,577 15.7 14,039 13.7 △ 537 14,732 14.0
(2) Intansible fixed assets

1 Other 934 703 △ 231 992
Total intansible fixed assets 934 1.0 703 0.7 △ 231 992 1.0

(3) Investments and other assets
1 Investments in securities 2,195 2,026 △ 169 2,311
2 Long-term loans receivable 3,638 3,594 △ 44 914
3 Deferred income taxes 7,960 7,909 △ 50 10,613
4 Claim in bankruptcy and reorganization 108 113 4 108
5 Other 4,821 4,815 △ 6 5,187
6 Allowance for doubtful accounts △4,097 △ 3,893 204 △462

Total investments and other assets 14,627 15.7 14,565 14.2 △ 61 18,672 17.8
Total fixed assets 30,138 32.4 29,308 28.6 △ 830 34,398 32.8
Total assets 93,096 100.0 102,486 100.0 9,389 104,908 100.0

Summary of Consolidated Balance Sheets

Account Title

%Amount Amount Amount

Balance Sheet
of Previous Fiscal Year

(Assets)
%

This 3rd Quarter Previous 3rd Quarter

(As of March 31, 2004)
%

(As of December 31, 2004) (As of December 31, 2003)

 4

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Difference

Amount %

Ⅰ　Current liabilities

1 Notes and accounts payable 4,497 5,108 610 4,452

2 Short-term borrowings 6,295 5,243 △ 1,051 6,646

3 Convertible bonds repayable
within 1 year － 12,262 12,262 －

4 Accrued income taxes 152 185 32 74

5 Accrued bonus 1,114 390 △ 724 283

6 Reserve for return goods 699 285 △ 414 390

7 Other 4,369 6,236 1,866 6,368

Total current liabilities 17,129 18.4 29,711 29.0 12,581 18,215 17.4

Ⅱ　Long-term liabilities

1 Convertible bonds payable 37,262 25,000 △ 12,262 37,262

2 Convertible bonds issued after April 1st, 2002 － 11,500 11,500 －

3 Long-term debt 5,530 5,075 △ 455 5,775

4 Deferred tax liability － － － 161

5 Accrued retirement benefits for employees 847 714 △ 132 837

6 Other 472 460 △ 11 534

Total fixed liabilities 44,111 47.4 42,750 41.7 △ 1,361 44,570 42.5

Total liabilities 61,241 65.8 72,462 70.7 11,220 62,785 59.9

Ⅰ　Common stock 27,581 29.6 27,581 26.9 － 27,581 26.3

Ⅱ　Capital surplus 24,852 26.7 15,337 15.0 △ 9,515 24,852 23.7

Ⅲ　Retained earnings △16,727 △18.0 △ 6,870 △ 6.7 9,856 △6,096 △5.8

Ⅳ　Unrealized profit and loss on revaluation of securities 589 0.6 508 0.5 △ 80 236 0.2

Ⅴ　Cumulative translation adjustments △1,340 △1.4 △ 1,421 △ 1.4 △ 80 △1,351 △1.3

Ⅵ　Treasury stock △3,099 △3.3 △ 5,111 △ 5.0 △ 2,011 △3,099 △3.0

Total shareholders' equity 31,854 34.2 30,024 29.3 △ 1,830 42,122 40.1
Total Liabilities, minority Interest
and shareholders' equity 93,096 100.0 102,486 100.0 9,389 104,908 100.0

(Shareholders' Equity)

Amount %

Account Title

(Liabilities)
%Amount

This 3rd QuarterBalance Sheet
of Previous Fiscal Year
(As of March 31, 2004)

Amount

Previous 3rd Quarter

(As of December 31, 2004) (As of December 31, 2003)

 5

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Difference

% % Amount %

Ⅰ Net sales 39,130 100.0 42,499 100.0 3,368 52,668 100.0
Ⅱ Cost of sales 26,235 67.0 28,506 67.1 2,271 37,276 70.8

Gross profit 12,895 33.0 13,992 32.9 1,097 15,392 29.2
Reserve for return goods - - - - - 86 0.1
Reserve adjustment for return goods 222 0.5 414 1.0 191 - -
Net gross profit balance 13,118 33.5 14,407 33.9 1,288 15,305 29.1

Ⅲ Selling, general and administrative expenses 10,004 25.5 10,552 24.8 547 13,902 26.4
Operating income 3,113 8.0 3,854 9.1 740 1,402 2.7

Ⅳ Other income

1 Interest income 132 143 207
2 Dividend income 2 13 2
3 Exchange gain - 142 -
4 6 Other 78 213 0.5 89 388 0.9 175 120 330 0.6

Ⅴ Other expense
1 Interest expense 178 204 276
2 Exchange loss 291 - 381
3 Transfer of allowance for doubtful -

accounts 51 521 1.3
4 Other 2,805 7.2 172 1,043 2.5 521 187 942 1.8

Ordinary income 3,200 7.5 394 791 1.5
Ⅵ Extraordinary gain

1 Gain on sale of fixed asset 33 - 38
2 Gain on sale of investment in securities 91 67 -
3 Gain on assignment of business - 66 -
4 Gain on transfer of allowance for doubtful accounts 10 135 0.3 - 134 0.3 △ 1 - 38 0.1

Ⅶ Extraordinary loss
1 Loss on sale of fixed asset 96 108 177
2 Loss on revaluation of investment in securities - 62 192
3 Loss on sale of investment in securities 173 - 158
4 Loss on sale or disposal of inventories - - 3,057
5 Loss on transfer of allowance for doubtful - 269 0.7 - 171 0.4 △ 98 4,144 7,730 14.7

Net profit or loss (△） △6,900 △13.1
before taxes
Corporate tax, local tax, and enterprise tax 1,214 3.1 1,729 4.0 515 2,273 4.3
Minority interest loss 15 0.0 - - △ 15 15 0.0
Net profit or loss (△） 1,472 3.7 1,433 3.4 △ 39 △9,158 △17.4

97665

3,1632,671 6.8

Account Title From April 1, 2004
To December 31, 2004

This 3rd Quarter

To December 31, 2003

AmountAmount Amount

From April 1, 2003

4917.4

Summary of Consolidated Statements of Income

Previous 3rd Quarter  Previous Fiscal Year

From April 1, 2003
To March 31, 2004

 6

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Ⅰ Cash flows from operating activities
1 Net profit or loss (△）

before income taxes 3,163 △ 6,900
2 Depreciation and amortization 1,551 2,081
3 Increase in allowance for doubtful accounts (△reduction） 695 4,375
4 Interest revenue and dividend income △ 157 △ 209
5 Interests paid 204 276
6 Gain on sale of fixed assets △ 67 －
7 Increase (decrease) in account receivable (△increase) △ 3,294 4,300
8 Increase (decrease)  in inventories (△increase) 473 1,892

9 Increase (decrease)  in game software products in-progress (△increase) △ 1,108 693
10 Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (△reduction) 554 △ 567
11 Other △ 279 756
　Sub total 1,734 6,696

12 Interest and dividend received 157 139
13 Interest payment △ 162 △ 275
14 Corporate and other tax payment △ 269 △ 983

Cash flows from operating activities 1,460 5,577

Ⅱ Cash flows from investing activities
1 Acquisition of property, plant and equipment △ 1,136 △ 4,558